
CLAYTON COUNTY POLICE DEPARTMENT 
Clayton County Population: 298,374

OFFICER INV. SHOOTINGS 1 1 1 2 100.00% 2 3 50.00%

767 1,056

685

4,549

1,033

2017
SRS

2018
SRS

2019
SRS

2020
NIBRS

1,144 910

2,078 1,985 1,627 798

5,210 5,068 4,585 3,920

7,356 5,628

34 37

183 265 61

506 467 421 325

CRIMINAL HOMICIDE 35 37

VEHICLE THEFT

8,711 8,278

1,423 1,225

THEFT

819 706

FORCIBLE RAPE

ROBBERY

AGG ASSAULT

BURGLARY

182

FBI UCR SUBMISSIONS: 2017 - 2021
COMPARATIVE ANALYSIS AND STATISTICS

When Crime is Up
When Crime in is Down

236,948

CRIMES AGAINST PROPERTY:

1,543 1,392

PART 1 CRIMES: 

Dec 20
NIBRS

Dec 21
NIBRS

Rate of 
Change

7,959

Rate of 
Change: 2019 

vs 2020

1,487 1,479

10,254 9,670 8,843 7,107

1,692CRIMES AGAINST PERSONS: 

NUMBERS HAVE BEEN 
UPDATED AS OF: 

12/31/2021

-19.63%

-0.54%
-23.49%

11.99%

14.40%
11.35%

40.54%
39.34%

6,267

52

85

-22.77%
23.48%
-14.16%
16.05%
13.52%

-50.95%
-14.50%
-20.45%

7,107

1,479

5,628

37

61

325

1,056

798

3,920

910

8.82%
-76.98%
-22.80%
37.68%

251

1,304

219,759 217,823 212,529 -2.43% 212,529 217,789 2.47%CALL FOR SERVICE:

Full Year By Month (From January)

37
61

325
1,056

798

3,920
910

52
85

251
1,304

685
4,549

1,033

0 500 1,000 1,500 2,000 2,500 3,000 3,500 4,000 4,500 5,000

CRIMINAL HOMICIDE
FORCIBLE RAPE

ROBBERY
AGG ASSAULT

BURGLARY
THEFT

VEHICLE THEFT Dec 2020 vs Dec 2021
Dec 21
NIBRS

Dec 20
NIBRS

The figures included in this report are preliminary figures for general situational awareness and trend purposes only. They do not represent the official figures of the Clayton County Police Department and are subject to further analysis and revision. Due to the 
statute-driven, changing nature of criime classification and area boundaries over time, be advised that the figures contained may not fully coincide with CCPD statistical sources. Differences are reflective of the departmental procedures or policies that were in 
place at the time the vents occurred and the date the data was compiled. In addition, data may be approximate in relation to indicated areas. Additionally, they are not Uniform Crime Reporting (UCR) or "crime rate" numbers and are not intended to be used as 
such. Rather, they are a breakdown of every offense within every case that occurred during the given time periods. Although every reasonable effort is made to verify their accuracy, the accuracy of any data is subject to the constraints of the report generation 
process as well as the manner, format, and point in time of any query.
Figures 2020 and beyond are number of victims/offenses and not number of incidents.


	Sheet1

