CLAYTON COUNTY POLICE DEPARTMENT

Clayton County Population: 298,374

FBI UCR SUBMISSIONS: 2017 - 2021						When C	When Crime is Up	
COMPARATIVE ANALYSIS AND STATISTICS						When Crime in is Down		
NUMBERS HAVE BEEN	Full Year					By Month (From January)		
UPDATED AS OF:	2017	2018	2019	2020	Rate of	Dec 20	Dec 21	Rate of
12/31/2021	SRS	SRS	SRS	NIBRS	Change: 2019 vs 2020	NIBRS	NIBRS	Change
CALL FOR SERVICE:	236,948	219,759	217,823	212,529	-2.43%	212,529	217,789	2.47%
PART 1 CRIMES:	10,254	9,670	8,843	7,107	-19.63%	7,107	7,959	11.99%
CRIMES AGAINST PERSONS:	1,543	1,392	1,487	1,479	-0.54%	1,479	1,692	14.40%
CRIMES AGAINST PROPERTY:	8,711	8,278	7,356	5,628	-23.49%	5,628	6,267	11.35%
CRIMINAL HOMICIDE	35	37	34	37	8.82%	37	52	40.54%
FORCIBLE RAPE	183	182	265	61	-76.98%	61	85	39.34%
ROBBERY	506	467	421	325	-22.80%	325	251	-22.77%
AGG ASSAULT	819	706	767	1,056	37.68%	1,056	1,304	23.48%
BURGLARY	2,078	1,985	1,627	798	-50.95%	798	685	-14.16%
THEFT	5,210	5,068	4,585	3,920	-14.50%	3,920	4,549	16.05%
VEHICLE THEFT	1,423	1,225	1,144	910	-20.45%	910	1,033	13.52%
OFFICER INV. SHOOTINGS	1	1	1	2	100.00%	2	3	50.00%
VEHICLE THEFT				Dec 2020 vs Dec 2021				
THEFT BURGLARY AGG ASSAULT ROBBERY	7 51 325	585 98 1,056 1,	304			3,920		NIBRS
FORCIBLE RAPE 85 CRIMINAL HOMICIDE 52 61 37								Dec 20 NIBRS
0	500	1,000 1,	500 2,00	0 2,500	3,000	3,500 4,00	4,500	5,000

The figures included in this report are preliminary figures for general situational awareness and trend purposes only. They do not represent the official figures of the Clayton County Police Department and are subject to further analysis and revision. Due to the statute-driven, changing nature of criime classification and area boundaries over time, be advised that the figures contained may not fully coincide with CCPD statistical sources. Differences are reflective of the departmental procedures or policies that were in place at the time the vents occurred and the date the data was compiled. In addition, data may be approximate in relation to indicated areas. Additionally, they are not Uniform Crime Reporting (UCR) or "crime rate" numbers and are not intended to be used as such. Rather, they are a breakdown of every offense within every case that occurred during the given time periods. Although every reasonable effort is made to verify their accuracy, the accuracy of any data is subject to the constraints of the report generation process as well as the manner, format, and point in time of any query.

Figures 2020 and beyond are number of victims/offenses and not number of incidents.